
 

 

OFFICE OF THE CITY MANAGER 

LITTLE ROCK, ARKANSAS 
 

 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS COMMUNICATION 

AUGUST 5, 2025 AGENDA 

 

Subject 

 

A resolution to authorize the 

City Manager to enter into a 

contract with Comcast 

Business to provide essential 

Fiber Infrastructure 

enhancements. 
 

Submitted by: 

Information Technology 

 

Action Required: 

 

  Ordinance 

 √ Resolution 

Approved By:  
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

Delphone Hubbard 

City Manager 

 

SYNOPSIS A resolution to authorize the City Manager to enter into an 

Amendment of the 2020 Service Agreement with Comcast 

Business, in the amount of $735,300.00, plus applicable taxes 

and fees to provide essential fiber infrastructure enhancements. 

FISCAL IMPACT 

 
The total cost of this investment project is not to exceed 

$735,300.00, plus applicable taxes and fees, payable in monthly 

installments of $12,255 over a 5-year period. This represents a 

monthly reduction of $6,245.00 or $374,700.00 over the 5 years 

with Comcast alone. The contract also allows for new site 

additions at the monthly rate of $133.00 per site. The funding for 

this project will be consolidated from various departmental 

accounts into account number 103030-61350. 

RECOMMENDATION Adoption of the Resolution. 

BACKGROUND Vendor Selection was made utilizing Omnia Partners 

Cooperative Region 14 Educational Service Agency Contract 

No. 157549. 

This 60-month contract will replace multiple existing 

departmental contracts, streamline our operations and reduce 

costs. 

This design consolidates 45 city locations into a single meshed 

fiber network, replacing outdated copper connections. It extends 

our current infrastructure to areas that would otherwise 

 


